refund situations (those mentioned in this document), the payment will be returned to the 
original method of payment. Please note that merchant fees are not included in the refund and 
are forfeited. 

The Security Deposit will also be collected as part of your rental agreement in the amount of 
One Hundred and twenty-Five dollars ($125). This amount is held by A Gathering Place until the 
final inspection of the venue following the Renters event. The Renter is responsible for any 
damage to the venue and property that may have been caused by the Renter and /or the 
Renters guests and vendors.

[...]

deposit amount, the Renter will be required to make payment within seven (7) days of notice 
given. If A Gathering Place is determined to be in satisfactory condition after the scheduled 
Event and Free of any damage and / or loss the full security deposit amount of One Hundred 
Twenty-Five ($125) minus any applicable 3% merchant fee, or discounts that were used at 
booking.  The deposit will be refunded to the Renter via the method of payment used during 
booking. Depending on the method of payment, refund times may vary.

If you cancel your reservation 30+ days prior to your reservation date that is noted in this Rental